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Pub ref
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 Pub ref 
Number 
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1998 HEA [heareauth.nsf]• 32  1 Accrediting Agencies aagencies

Accrediting Agencies [agency.nsf]• 1  2 Action Letters aletters

Announcements [ancmnts.nsf]• 21,(34)  3 Audit Guides aguides

Audit Guide [audit.nsf]• 3  4 Blue Books bbooks

 5 Campus-Based Program 
Materials 

cbpmaterials

Campus-Based Publications [campbase.nsf]•
5  6 Conferences and 

Presentations 
presentations

Common Elements [common.nsf]• Internal  7 Counselor's Handbooks chandbooks

Conference and Presentation [confpres.nsf]•
6  8 Dear Partner/Colleague 

Letters 
dpcletters

Counselor's Handbook [conselbk.nsf]• 7  9 Default Rate Materials drmaterials

Dear Colleague Letters [drcollg.nsf]•
(2,5),8,(30
,32,36)

 10 Direct Loan Bulletins dlbulletins

Direct Loan Bulletins [dlbullt.nsf]• 10  11 Direct Loan Fact Sheets dlfsheets

Direct Loan Fact Sheet [dlfact.nsf]• 11  12 Direct Loan Newsletters dlnewsletters

Direct Loan Newsletters [dlnews.nsf]• 12  13 Direct Loan Pamphlets dlpamphlets

Direct Loan Pamphlets [dlpmlts.nsf]• 13  14 Direct Loan School Guides dlsguides

Direct Loan School Guide [dlguide.nsf]•
14  15 Direct Loan Technical 

Reference 
dltreference

Direct Loan Technical Reference [dltech.nsf]•
15  16 DRAFT SFA Publications 

for Review and Comment 
draftsfapubs

Draft SFA Publications [draftpub.nsf]• 16  17 Drug Worksheets dworksheets

EDConnect for Windows [edconn.nsf]•
18  18 EDconnect For Windows 

User's Guide 
edconnectwug

EDE Technical Reference [edetech.nsf]• 19  19 EDE Technical References edereferences

 20 EFC Formula Information efcinformatio
n

EFC Formula Book [efcform.nsf]•
20  21 Electronic Announcements eannouncement

s
 22 FAFSAs and Renewal 

FAFSAs  
fafsa
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FAFSA Instructions [fafsa.nsf]• (17),22  23 Federal Registers fregisters

Federal Registers [fedlreg.nsf]•
(20),23  24 FFEL Special Allowance 

Rates 
ffelspecrates

FFEL Variable Interest Rates [ffelint.nsf] 25  25 FFEL Variable Interest Rates ffelvarrates

FFEL Special Allowance Rates [ffelrate.nsf]• 24  26 FWS Resource Guide fwsguide

 27 Higher Education Act As 
Amended Through 
December 1998 

Just a link
no dir needed

FWS Resource Guide [fwsguid.nsf]•
(5),26  28 IPOS Program Review 

Guidance 
iposguidance

 29 NSLDS Reference Materials nsldsmaterial
s

IFAP Comments [ifapcomm.nsf]• Internal  30 Pell Grant (RFMS) Process pgrfmsprocess

IFAP In-Progress [progress.nsf]• Internal    

IPOS Program Review Guidance [pgmrview.nsf]• 28  31 Policy Bulletins pbulletins

 32 Reauthorization Reauthorization
NSLDS Reference Materials [nslds.nsf]• 29  33 Regulations Compilations regcomps

 34 Return of Title IV Aid 
Worksheets 

aidworksheets

Official Cohort Default Rates [default.nsf]•
9  35 SAR/ISIR Reference 

Materials 
sarmaterials

   
Pell/RFMS Materials [pell.nsf]• 30  36 SFA Training Depot sfadepot

Policy Bulletins [policy.nsf]• 31  37 SSCR User's Guides sscrguides

 38 Student Financial Aid 
Handbooks 

sfahandbooks

Regulations Compilations [regcomps.nsf]•
33  39 Verification Guides and 

Worksheets 
vgworksheets

SAR/ISIR Reference Materials [sarisir.nsf]• 35   Verification Worksheets 

SFA Handbook [fsfabk.nsf]
(20),38 40 Modernization

BluePrints
Just a link
no dir needed

SSCR User's Guide [sscr.nsf]• 37

The Blue Book [bluebk.nsf]• 4
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Training Guides [train.nsf]• 36

User Registration [userreg.nsf]• Internal

Verification Guide
[VerifGuide.nsf]•

39

 
  

The databases previously Highlighted in RED that have been identified as no longer active and do not
need to be migrated have been removed from above.

(5) – Just a link back to FWS Resource Guide
(17) - FASFA Instructions = “Drug Worksheets”
(20) - A couple of links, to Federal Regs & SFA Handbooks
(34) - Link on main page to Electronic Announcements file 


